

Republic of the Philippines
 INFRASTRUCTURE BID-OUT
 Province, City or Municipality : Bacoor City
 4th Quarter, CY 2016

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	4061548	Rehabilitation of Drainage Canal at Ph2, Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite	₱2,400,000.00	R2A Const. & Trading	Rico G. Barias/No. 9 Pag-Asa I, Imus, Cavite	₱2,345,318.98	10/4/2016
2	4063309	Cont. of Const/Improvement of Drainage Canal at Mabolo 3	₱1,000,000.00	R2A Const. & Trading	Rico G. Barias/No. 9 Pag-Asa I, Imus, Cavite	₱985,319.58	10/4/2016
3	4063398	Const. /Upgrading of Drainage Canal at Mambog 4	₱1,350,000.00	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora M. Macavinta/333 Sulok, Panapaan III, B.C.	₱1,323,136.57	10/4/2016
4	401697	Rehabilitation of Drainage Canal at Mambog 5	₱3,200,000.00	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora M. Macavinta/333 Sulok, Panapaan III, B.C.	₱3,150,468.34	10/4/2016
5	4065590	Rehab of Const. of Draiange Canal at Virgo Bukid Area Salinas 3	₱1,850,000.00	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱1,813,006.35	10/4/2016
6	4061857	Const. of Drainage Canal at Green Valley, San Nicolas III	₱2,450,000.00	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱2,401,109.57	10/4/2016
7	4062702	Const. of Drainage Canal at Talaba 7	₱2,500,000.00	R2A Const. & Trading	Rico G. Barias/No. 9 Pag-Asa I, Imus, Cavite	₱2,462,461.82	10/4/2016
8	4062697	Const. of Drainage Canal at Zapote I	₱2,500,000.00	N. Lim Dy Construction	Norelito Lim Dy/168 Sarreal St., Bayan Luma II, Imus Cavite	₱2,462,303.61	10/4/2016
9	406-2636	Improvement of Solidarity of Route	₱13,000,000.00	N. Lim Dy Construction	Norelito Lim Dy/168 Sarreal St., Bayan Luma II, Imus Cavite	₱12,774,959.09	10/4/2016
10	4062709	Inst. of Additional Elec. Facilities	₱4,703,025.60	Jonas Elec Contractor	Macario C. Jonas/243 Nadres Subd.,Poblacion, Candelaria, Quezon	₱4,703,025.60	10/4/2016
11	4062664	Const. of Drainage Canal at Progressive 9 Molino 2	₱2,200,000.00	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱2,151,315.94	10/4/2016
12	4062062	Impr of Drainage Canal at Zapote I	₱950,000.00	N. Lim Dy Construction	Norelito Lim Dy/168 Sarreal St., Bayan Luma II, Imus Cavite	₱928,324.32	10/4/2016
13	4062113	Inst of Streetlights	₱950,000.00	N. Lim Dy Construction	Norelito Lim Dy/168 Sarreal St., Bayan Luma II, Imus Cavite	₱928,471.89	10/4/2016

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
14	4062140	Rehabilitation of Drainage System	₱2,000,000.00	N. Lim Dy Construction	Norelito Lim Dy/168 Sarreal St., Bayan Luma II, Imus Cavite	₱1,959,208.61	10/4/2016
15	4062025	Const. & Rehab of Drainage Canal	₱2,400,000.00	R2A Const. & Trading	Rico G. Barias/No. 9 Pag-Asa I, Imus, Cavite	₱2,349,975.26	10/4/2016
16	4063228	Impr of Drainage Canal at Aniban I	₱1,950,000.00	N. Lim Dy Construction	Norelito Lim Dy/168 Sarreal St., Bayan Luma II, Imus Cavite	₱1,911,002.85	10/4/2016
17	4063697	Const. of School Perimeter Fence in Mambog & Real Elem. School	₱700,000.00	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱686,335.46	10/4/2016
18	406-5599	Inst of Streetlights at QR	₱1,500,000.00	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora M. Macavinta/333 Sulok, Panapaan III, B.C.	₱1,469,945.65	10/4/2016
19	4063127	Repair & Impr of Solidarity Route	₱2,000,000.00	R2A Const. & Trading	Rico G. Barias/No. 9 Pag-Asa I, Imus, Cavite	₱1,962,555.23	10/4/2016
20	4062565	Additional (Renovation) Works at the office of the Mayor & other Offices	₱8,000,000.00	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱7,839,796.77	10/4/2016
21	4081356	Rehab of Theraphy Room at Old CSWD Building Poblacion, City of Bacoor, Cavite	₱599,990.30	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱588,973.70	10/4/2016
22	4131343	Const. of Slope Protection at Molino 8	₱2,799,994.43	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱2,745,919.58	11/8/2016
23	4132494	Const. of Fence & Comfort Room MPH	₱559,587.66	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora M. Macavinta/333 Sulok, Panapaan III, B.C.	₱552,125.60	11/8/2016
24	4132872	Const. of Public Comfort Rooms at Talaba 7, Mambog 4, Zapote 1 & Molino 2	₱2,499,955.02	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora M. Macavinta/333 Sulok, Panapaan III, B.C.	₱2,452,194.05	11/8/2016
25	4132921	Cont. of Const. of MPH at Aniban 4	₱2,499,938.37	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora M. Macavinta/333 Sulok, Panapaan III, B.C.	₱2,449,951.07	11/8/2016
26	4132990	Cont. of Const. of MPH at Mabolo 1	₱3,199,972.59	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱3,141,764.59	11/8/2016
27	4133009	Const. of MPH at Mambog 5	₱1,499,396.15	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱1,469,648.11	11/8/2016
28	4133125	Continuation of Extension of MPH	₱1,999,825.98	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora M. Macavinta/333 Sulok, Panapaan III, B.C.	₱1,960,307.92	11/8/2016
29	4133186	Cont. of Const. of MPH at Panapaan 5	₱1,999,899.76	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora M. Macavinta/333 Sulok, Panapaan III, B.C.	₱1,960,621.42	11/8/2016
30	4133186	Const. of Perimeter Fence at QR E/S at QR Central	₱799,978.10	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱785,361.24	11/8/2016

FDP Form 10b - Bid results on Goods and Services

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
31	4150854	Repair & Rehab of Classrooms (Ligas II, Bayanan, Real, Mambog & Soldiers Hills Elem. School	₱2,499,897.76	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱2,453,463.61	11/15/2016
32	4208992	Completion of Girl's Home	₱4,599,948.73	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora M. Macavinta/333 Sulok, Panapaan III, B.C.	₱4,509,792.16	12/13/2016
33	4207416	Continuation of Improvement of Solidarity Route	₱899,939.40	N. Lim Dy Construction	Norelito Lim Dy/168 Sarreal St., Bayan Luma II, Imus Cavite	₱895,934.24	12/13/2016
34	4207559	Completion of Covered Court at Springville West 2 Molino 3	₱3,499,994.19	RKF Builders	Ronaldo L. Felizardo/ No. 131 P.F. Espiritu, B.C.	₱3,429,475.14	12/13/2016

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

DOLORES L. YUMOL
Chairman

EMILIANA D.R. UGALDE
Vice-Chairman

ELVINIA S. GUERRERO
Member

ENGR. ROBERT M. SAN JOSE
Member

AGRIPINO A. PAGDANGANAN
Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality : City of Bacoor
4th Quarter, CY 2016

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	4097703	Purchase of Good for Pamaskong Handog - Mayor's Office	₱5,000,000.00	Geraldine Bianzon Entepresse	Geraldine Bianzon/ 18 Zapote Rd. City of Bacoor	₱4,933,500.00	Oct. 25, 2016
2	4097878	Purchase of Books for DepEd -City Schools Division	₱19,787,850.00	Future Builders	Jhon Jeffrey Magallanes/ Unit 2217 Embarcadero St., Sta. Anna Manila	₱19,775,078.50	Oct. 25, 2016
3	4105760	Purchase of Trees and Ornamental Plant for Beautification Project - CENRO	₱3,000,000.00	Metro Asia Exchange & Creations, Co.	Dennis Abella/ B3 L8 4th St. Trinidad Homes, Mangahan Pasig City	₱2,964,000.00	Oct. 25, 2016
4	4099466	Procurement of Meals for Various Activities (Family & Community 4th Qtr) - CSWD	₱1,249,820.00	PJR Catering Services	Jason Albaniel/ B1 L2 Ma. Salud Vill. Salinas 1, Bacoor City	₱1,222,650.00	Oct. 25, 2016
5	4099633	Procurement of Meals for City Employees 5th Annual General Assembly Training/ Seminar - HRDMD	₱600,000.00	Rockspell Events & Advert. Services	Geraldine Bianzon/ 592 Latori S. Naic, Cavite	₱588,000.00	Oct. 25, 2016
6	4099598	Purchase of Sports Uniforms for City Meet 2016 - City Schools Division	₱1,999,200.00	Viaje's Gen. Mdse.	Bucana Sasahan, Naic, Cavite	₱1,969,800.00	Oct. 25, 2016
7	4099574	Purchase Computers for Different Departments - MIS	₱1,000,000.00	Geraldine Bianzon Entepresse	Geraldine Bianzon/ 18 Zapote Rd. City of Bacoor	₱987,000.00	Oct. 25, 2016
8	4133323	Procurement of Acrylic Plastic Business Plate for Business Permit Registration - BPLO	₱1,400,000.00	Sadia Creative Builders & Trading	Jolina Marie Saduia/ Sampaguita St., Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱5,922,100.00	Nov. 8, 2016
9	4133563	Purchase of Mangrove Propagules with Support Sticks - City Agriculture Office	₱600,000.00	Maclers Trading	Perlacita Medina/ 49 Malabag, Silang, Cavite	₱595,000.00	Nov. 8, 2016

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
10	4133587	Purchase of Maerials, Motorized Banca with Fishing Paraphernalia - City Agriculture Office	₱800,000.00	Maclers Trading	Perlacita Medina/ 49 Malabag, Silang, Cavite	₱795,770.00	Nov. 8, 2016
11	4150781	Purchase of fire Alarm & Firefighting Equipment for Various Schools - City Schools Division	₱2,497,000.00	Sadia Creative Builders & Trading	Jolina Marie Saduia/ Sampaguita St., Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱2,460,850.00	Nov. 15, 2016
12	4150802	Purchase of Books & Guides for DepEd-Bacoor-City Schools Division	₱4,749,355.00	Hope Publishing House Inc.	Delina Y. Zafra/ B32 L4 Gov. Licaros St. BFRV, Las Piñas City	₱4,732,437.00	Nov. 15, 2016
13	4153716	Purchase of Sound System for DepEd-Bacoor - City Schools Division	₱684,957.00	Robie Gen. Mdse.	Rommel Albaniel/ B1 L2 Ma. Salud Vill. Salinas 1, Bacoor	₱678,325.00	Nov. 15, 2016
14	4150823	Purchase of IT Equipment - SPO	₱810,300.00	Blue Jade Gen. Mdse.	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sun Flower Phase 1, Tsarina Grand Villas Bgy. Manggahan Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱796,000.00	Nov. 15, 2016

15	4177534	Purchase of Office Supplies (4th Quarter) - GSO	₱5,917,370.00	Sadiua Creative Builders & Trading	Jolina Marie Saduia/ Sampaguita St., Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱5,922,100.00	Nov. 29, 2016
16	4178039	Purchase of Free Dentures for Senior Citizens - CHO	₱999,180.00	Camral's Pharmacy Gen. Mdse.	Sanley C. Salvacion/ B8 L59 The Legian 1, Carsadang Bago, Imus City	₱985,530.00	Nov. 29, 2016
17	4177739	Purchase of Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies - CHO	₱1,249,985.00	Cristora Enterprises	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St., Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱1,203,594.00	Nov. 29, 2016
18	4177665	Purchase of Materials & Supplies - CENRO	₱1,996,700.00	MetroAsia Echange & Creations. Co.	Dennis Abella/ B3 L8 4th St. Trinidad Homes, Mangahan Pasig City	₱1,972,540.00	Nov. 29, 2016
19	4177839	Purchase of Goods, Supplies, Medicines & other Materials for Stock Pile - BDRRMO	₱4,995,000.00	Sadiua Creative Builders & Trading	Jolina Marie Saduia/ Sampaguita St., Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱4,977,000.00	Nov. 29, 2016

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
20	4177969	Purchase of Customized Real Property Tax Official Receipt - CTO	₱593,750.00	Ready Form Inc.	Gemma Lumaad/ 246 Katipunan Avenue, Blue Ridge, Quezon City	₱587,500.00	Nov. 29, 2016
21	4175378	Pocurement of Service - Publication of Plans & Programs of the City Mayor - PIO	₱743,750.00	Blue Diamond Publishing & Printing Services	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sun Flower Phase 1, Tsarina Grand Villas Bgy. Manggahan Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱737,800.00	Nov. 29, 2016
22	4175398	Purchase of Medical Equipment (BUB Implementation) - CHO	₱1,199,750.00	Cristora Enterprises	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St., Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱1,171,975.00	Nov. 29, 2016
23	4182726	Procurement of Food/Supplies for Teachers Congress with Theme "Guro Kabalik sa Pagbabago" - City Schools Division	₱668,000.00	Articulous Creative Events & Advert. Agency	Jolina Marie Saduia/ B6 L21 Sampaguita St., Tsarina Grand Villas Mangahan Gen. Trias Cavite	₱660,400.00	Nov. 29, 2016
24	4182668	Procurement of Food/Supplies for Various Activities for the Regional School Press Conference 2016 - City Schools Division	₱833,993.75	Articulous Creative Events & Advert. Agency	Jolina Marie Saduia/ B6 L21 Sampaguita St., Tsarina Grand Villas Mangahan Gen. Trias Cavite	₱822,403.00	Nov. 29, 2016
25	4190014	Purchase of Sports Supplies for Various Barangays Sports Activities - Mayor's Office	₱999,960.00	Crayons Sporting Goods Inc.	Daniel Uy/ 102 P. Cruz St. San Jose, Mandaluyong City	₱989,420.00	Dec. 6, 2016
26	4190049	Procurement of Meals for BCPC/CCPC Orientation on Child Development & Protection Code - City Ordinance # CO 2-2016 - CSWD	₱799,940.00	3PS Catering Services	Lorina Gutierrez/ Aquarius St. Angel Vill. Medicion II-C Imus City	₱784,289.00	Dec. 6, 2016
27	4191335	Purchase of Drugs & Medicines (Vaccines) - CHO	₱1,500,000.00	Camral's pharmacy & Gen. Mdse.	Sanley C. Salvacion/ B8 L59 The Legian 1, Carsadang Bago, Imus City	₱1,485,570.00	Dec. 6, 2016
28	4191431	Purchase of Medicines - CHO	₱2,874,999.50	Rilem Pharma Corp.	Elvira Espiritu/ 572 Edsa, Malibay, Pasay City	₱2,786,129.40	Dec. 6, 2016

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
29	4193093	Procurement of Service - Collection, Hauling & Disposal of Grabage - Pathological or Infectious Wastes - CENRO	₱999,960.00	RC Bella Waste Management & Disposal Services	Romelito C. Bella/ 337 Niugan, Cabuyao, Laguna	₱994,500.00	Dec. 6, 2016
30	4198328	Procurement of Rain Gauges, Water Level Gauges & Data Monitoring Equipment - BDRRMO (Rebid)	₱2,000,000.00	Metro Asia Exchange & Creations Co.	Dennis Abella/ B3 L8 4th St. Trinidad Homes, Mangahan Pasig City	₱1,976,000.00	Dec. 6, 2016
31	4192319	Procurement of Service - Collection, Hauling & Disposal of Garbage - CENRO	₱36,989,341.84	SB Hain Enterprises	Richard C. Hain/ NIA Rd. Niugan, Cabuyao, Laguna	₱12,172,896.00	Dec. 6, 2016

DOLORES L. YUMOL
Chairman

EMILIANA D.R. UGALDE
Vice-Chairman

ELVINIA S. GUERRERO
Member

ENGR. ROBERT M. SAN JOSE
Member

AGRIPINO A. PAGDANGANAN
Member

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: BACOOR
4th Quarter, CY 2016

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget of Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		NO CONSULTING SERVICES FOR FOR 4TH QUARTER 2016							

DOLORES YUMOL
Chairman

EMILIANA D.R. UGALDE
Vice Chairman

ROBERT M. SAN JOSE
Member

ELVINIA S. GUERRERO
Member

AGRIPINO PAGDANGANAN JR.
Member